Columbia County Department of Health
Environmental Health Fee Schedule - April 1, 2011

NYSDOH Program: Service: Fee ¥ Description: New Fee:
| Public Water Supply Community Water System 1 Plan Review $150
, . ‘ 2 Inspection and permit fee $125
Community Sanitation Bathing Beaches 3 Plan Review $200
| Community Sanitation Campgrounds 4 0 - 50 sites $125
5 25 - 50 sites with pool $250
6 51-100 sites 5175
7 51-100 sites with pool $300
8 >100 sites $200
9 >100 sites with pool §325 |
Community Sanitation  Children’s Camps 10 (Fee set under Public Health Law) $200
Community Sanitation Day Care Centers 1; a:}i:i;:ggtwn 228
. 13 High Risk $250
Food Service 14 Medium Risk $175
15 Low Risk $100
Community Sanitation 16« With manufactured frozen dessert Add $25 |
17 Caterer $150
18  Mobile Food Unit : : $100
19 Schools 525
20  Temporary Food Service (per event) $50
21 <25 rooms $150
22 125 or greater rooms $250
, o 23 e with pool or spa Add $125
Community Sanitation Hotels/Motels 24 < with full food service Add $200 ]
25 e  with medium food service Add $150
26 e with light food service Add $100
Community Sanitation Individual Sewage 27 Site evaluation 2250
28 Commercial Facility Plan Review/site evaluation $350
Community Sanitation ~ Migrant Labor Camps 29 $125
Community Sanitation  Mobile Home Parks 30 New Park $500
31 Change in ownership $400
32 Annual Sanitary Survey: 5-14 Units §75
33 15-25 Units $100
34 26-50 Units $125
35 51-95 Units $175 |
| 36 96-100 Units §200
Community Sanitation  Realty Subdivisions 37 >=5 lots < 5 acres (Fee set under Public Health Law) SZS/low
. L . 38  >=2 lots (private well & individual sewage disposal systems) $300/lot
Community Sanitation  Subdivisions’ 39 >=2 lots (public water and sewage) $100/lot
Community Sanitation  Record Search 42 §25 |
B 43 Sewage evaluation $50
Community Sanitation  Sanitary Surveys 44  Water sample $50
45  Sewage AND Water §75
Community Sanitation Swimming Pools jg :’r:z\;:le;:vir;vind permit fee 2;(2)(5)
Community Sanitation ~ Tanning Facility 50  Two-year registration fee $30
\Less_than-tho-yedrre@istration fee-(pro<ratedy\  —"—"5125/month-+—
Per tanning device ’ $50
Other Environmental Mass Gatherings 48  Plus expenses $2500
Other Environmental Public Functions' 49  Base Fee (add above components as appropriate) $100 |

Note: Fees are non-refundable and are not prorated unless indicated above.

" Public functions are defined as a gathering of less than 5,000 people attending an event for 24 hours or less.
% Subdivisions are defined as 2 or more contiguous parcels along an existing or proposed street, highway, easement or right-of-way
for sale or for rent as residential lots or residential building plots.
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